Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua
License Number: 1150248 EIM THAI
License Type: Food 213 NW 10 AVE , GAINESVILLE 32601

Insp Date: 01/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1299466 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.Extinguisher on the wall in the recharge
zone.

1103532
Food

License Number: CREEKS 19TH

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3498929 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.Portable fire extinguisher next to dish
machine.

1150277
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1297778 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Extinguisher by reach in freezer in the red

recharge zone. **Repeat Violation**

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

11440 TURKEY CREEK BLVD , ALACHUA 32615

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

LA MARACUCHA FOOD & SERVICES
1025 W UNIVERSITY AVE , GAINESVILLE 32601

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay
License Number: 1305809 BEEF O'BRADY'S
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 3487043 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Observed large LP gas tank by side door to
dining area.

Violation Code
48-04-4

1506340
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3482844 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Operator built a wall near restroom to block
access to rear exit door

Violation Code
46-01-4

1505555 TASTE OF INDIA

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3492646 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Several Ip tanks stored in banquet room.

Violation Code
48-04-4

11226 HUTCHISON BLVD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

YAAKUZA JAPANESE THAI SAKE BAR
925 N COURTENAY PKWY #8 , MERRITT ISLAND 32953

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

606 N WICKHAM RD , MELBOURNE 32935

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Brevard
License Number: 1505717 PANERA BREAD STORE 2782
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3558059 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only. Gauge in recharge by back door.

1506931
Food

License Number: POKE POKE

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3494991 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Propane tank in rear storage area

**Corrected On-Site**

1506340
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3482844 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 - From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit
blocked. For reporting purposes only.Operator built a wall
near restroom to block access to rear exit door - From

follow-up inspection 2025-01-30: **Time Extended**

275 E EAU GALLIE BLVD , INDIAN HARBOUR BEACH 32937

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

66 S ORLANDO AVE , COCOA BEACH 32931

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

YAAKUZA JAPANESE THAI SAKE BAR
925 N COURTENAY PKWY #8 , MERRITT ISLAND 32953

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1624717 PETER'S ICE CREAM
License Type: Food 6333 MIRAMAR PKWY , MIRAMAR 33023

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 3558092

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed
fryers not under a hood system.

Violation Code
45-04-4

1625559 LOLORESTAURANT

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3503186

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting
purposes only. Observed new cover for electrical panel too
short to cover entire exposed wiring. 5-6 inches of wiring
exposed.

Violation Code
47-03-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2708 WEST OAKLAND PARK BLVD , OAKLAND PARK 33311

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Food

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1625188 FT LAUDERDALE HOME2
License Type: Food 315 NW 1 AVENUE , FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 3450542

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

1623090 CHIMNEY HOUSE

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3503022

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. At the front line

Violation Code
48-04-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

701 W LAS OLAS BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33312

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Broward

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
P@ I Fire Observations Reporting

License Number: 1622356

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/29/2025

Violation Code
45-02-4

EL PATIO COLOMBIAN RESTAURANT

5416 S SR 7 (US 441) , HOLLYWOOD 33314

Inspection Number: 3558296 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. The silver extinguisher on the cook line.

License Number: 1620474 BIG CITY TAVERN
609 E LAS OLAS BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/29/2025

Violation Code
48-04-4

Inspection Number: 3441752 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.12 by office door. Inspector will email
inspection report to fire marshal for review.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Citrus
License Number: 1901407 HARDEE'S
License Type: Food 16 NE US 19 , CRYSTAL RIVER 34429

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3486204

Violation Code
45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher in front counter area next
to tea machines

2001271
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3488989

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher under front counter is in

the recharge zone. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

TIJUANA FLATS BURRITO CO
1647 CR 220 #103 , FLEMING ISLAND 32003

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Collier
License Number: 2103190 PATINELLA'S CHICKEN GRILL
License Type: Food 1201 PIPERS BLVD #16 , NAPLES 34110

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3502114 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

47-02-4 Observed electrical outlet covers missing in restrooms.

2101657
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3456524 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

47-03-4 - From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in
disrepair. For reporting purposes only. In preparation area
near ice machines, observed electrical switches exposed
and not secure. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-

30: **Time Extended**

2337590 MASTER CREPES

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3494451 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher near exit of

front counter in the recharge zone.

MIRAMARE RISTORANTE LLC
4236 GULF SHORE BLVD N, NAPLES 34103

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

3905 NW 107 AVE STE 106 , DORAL 33178

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2328086 BLUE MATISSE RESTAURANT
License Type: Food 2505 NW 87 AVE , MIAMI 21610

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3483323

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed 059615 11/17/24. 021243 01/09/25. As per chief
engineer units had been inspected and pending certificates
to be issued.

Violation Code
48-01-5

2328087
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3559055

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
As per chief engineer units had been inspected and
pending certificates to be issued.

Violation Code
48-01-5

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

IHC BALLROOM & MEETING ROOMS
2505 NW 87 AVE , MIAMI 21610

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Food

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2332613 SOHO HOUSE CECCONIS RESTAURANT
License Type: Food 4385 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI 33140

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3492439
Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
48-01-5

2332615 8TH FLOOR BAR

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3492232
Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
48-01-5

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

4385 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Food

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2333644 COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT SOUTH HOMESTEAD
License Type: Food 2905 NE 9 ST , HOMESTEAD 33033

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3496820

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed expired certificate.

Violation Code
48-01-5

2334410 BAR FLAMENCO

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 3485702

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed 4 boiler certificates expire 08/22/2024.As per
chief engineering inspection for all four units performed on
09/06/2024 by Hartford steam boiler and certificates has
been delayed.

Violation Code
48-01-5

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

1695 NW 111 AVE , SWEETWATER 33172

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2336808
BRICKELL
License Type: Food 145 SW 11 STREET , MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3489704

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed boiler with 700 BTU no certificate provided.

**Repeat Violation**

2329736
Food

License Number: SOHO BEACH HOUSE

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1129045

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Expired boiler certificates.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

HOTEL INDIGO MIAMI BRICKELL/ ATWELL SUITES MIAMI

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

4385 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Dade

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting
FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 02/01/2025

License Number: 2332801
License Type: Food

LA SANTA TAQUERIA BRICKELL LLC
1250 S MIAMI AVE UNIT 107 , MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3502250 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Code Observation

51-04-4 No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2652832
License Type: Food

Violation Citation

Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or
suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first
obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the
child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth
certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued
by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying
the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the
child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor
shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it
may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided

by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.

EL MESON COLOMBIANO
7244 BLANDING BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32244

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1313479 Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:

Violation Code Observation
51-04-4 No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or
suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first
obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the
child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth
certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued
by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying
the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the
child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor
shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it
may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided

by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2615770 MOES SOUTHWEST GRILL #243
License Type: Food 10478 SAN JOSE BLVD UNIT 1, JACKSONVILLE 32257

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3501903

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Rear exit blocked by boxes. Moved by
manager. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

2615487
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3496307

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.At back door, wood plank over door.

**Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

STONER'S PIZZA JOINT NORTH JACKSONVILLE
11565 N MAIN ST STE 200 , JACKSONVILLE 32218

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2614901 SENORITAS MEXICAN KITCHEN
License Type: Food 6426 BOWDEN RD #206 , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3564994

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Back kitchen exit door blocked with food
delivery from today. Employee moving items **Corrective
Action Taken**

Violation Code
46-01-4

2603805
Food

License Number: ENKELANA CAFFE

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3502695

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Large propane tank in rear kitchen.

Removed by manger. **Corrected On-Site**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

3861 BAYMEADOWS RD , JACKSONVILLE 32217

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2600573 SAN JOSE CO CLUB D R
License Type: Food 7529 SAN JOSE BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 73524

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 3496109

Violation Code
48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.No current is a boiler certificate .(Per website ,
Establishment certificate is current.) **Repeat Violation**

2616289
Food

License Number: GEMMA FISH + OYSTER

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3489480

Violation Code
48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.5 by side entrance

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

2039 HENDRICKS AVE UNIT 111 , JACKSONVILLE 32207

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Flagler
License Number: 2800714 BED AND BREAKFAST BY THE SEA
License Type:  Food 1536 S OCEANSHORE DR , FLAGLER BEACH 32136

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3498353

Violation Code Observation

47-03-4 Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting

purposes only.Missing electrical cover on outlet beside
hand washing sink in dry storage.

2800721
Food

License Number: BARNHILLS

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3496493

Violation Code Observation

47-03-4 Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting
purposes only.Electrical outlet is missing cover in storage

area of kitchen.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

202 S CENTRAL AVE , FLAGLER BEACH 32136

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hendry
License Number: 3650076 PEREZ FRUIT CUP AND MORE LLC
License Type: Food 420 E COWBOY WAY , LABELLE 33935

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1299698

Violation Code
45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

3800804
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3455525

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher located towards
back of kitchen in the red.

Violation Code
45-02-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

DIMITRI'S FAMILY RESTAURANT
2710 KENILWORTH BLVD , SEBRING 33870

Routine - Food Disposition:  Emergency order

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Highlands
License Number: 3800804 DIMITRI'S FAMILY RESTAURANT
License Type: Food 2710 KENILWORTH BLVD , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3455525

Violation Code
47-02-4

Observation

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For
reporting purposes only.Observed in kitchen next to reach
in cooler, scorch marks on top of electrical outlet.

3800981
Food

License Number: SUNSET GRILLE

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3440437

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Observed approximately 4 propane tanks
inside their dry storage area.

Violation Code
48-04-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Emergency order

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2650 US HWY 27 S, SEBRING 33870

Routine - Food Disposition:  Emergency order

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Highlands
License Number: 3800804 DIMITRI'S FAMILY RESTAURANT
License Type: Food 2710 KENILWORTH BLVD , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3455525

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 - From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge
in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Observed fire
extinguisher located towards back of kitchen in the red.
- From follow-up inspection 2025-01-29: **Time

Extended**

3918377
Food

License Number: POKEWORKS 004

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3491659

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Observed at fire extinguisher located on wall

next to 3-compartment sink.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Emergency Order Callback

Complied

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2223 N WEST SHORE BLVD STE 230-B , TAMPA 33607

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3919169 PALIHOUSE HYDE PARK VILLAGE
License Type: Food 1509 W SWANN AVE , TAMPA 33606

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3491781

Violation Code
45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Counter top
grill added to kitchen without a hood system. Manager
unplugged grill and discontinued use of grill. **Corrected
On-Site**

3905611
Food

License Number: APOLLO BEACH DINER

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3496489
Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Exit door blocked with racks of bread.

Violation Code
46-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6048 N US HWY 41 , APOLLO BEACH 33572

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3916677 LA ESQUINA SABROSA RESTAURANT
License Type: Food 2730 W WATERS AVE , TAMPA 33614

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3495871 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Kitchen exit blocked by a speed cart and
trash can.

Violation Code
46-01-4

4100961
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3445459 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Grill top
across from hood system. Heavy build up of grease on wall

and electrical outlets

4101020 CHILI'S RESTAURANT #394

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3489707 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

47-02-4 Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For
reporting purposes only.At front counter next to small flip

top cooler

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

NETTIES ROADSIDE RESTAURANT
2555 27 AVE , VERO BEACH 32960

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

940 US HWY 1, VERO BEACH 05950

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Indian River

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

4100961
Food

License Number:

License Type:
Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3445459

Violation Code
45-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment
producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood
suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For
reporting purposes only.Grill top across from hood system.
Heavy build up of grease on wall and electrical outlets -

From  follow-up inspection  2025-01-30:  **Time
Extended**
License Number: 4400071 MI VIEJO LLC

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 3500220

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher on wall in back of kitchen,

near back door gauge in red.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

NETTIES ROADSIDE RESTAURANT
2555 27 AVE , VERO BEACH 32960

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

530 S FLETCHER AVE , MAYO 32066

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lake
License Number: 4509077 LONGHORN STEAKHOUSE
License Type: Food 1275 E HWY 50 , CLERMONT 34711

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3493961

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.-extinguisher beside hand sink by dish area

4509034 JERSEY MIKE'S SUB SHOP

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3458581
Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.-back door, multiple boxes

Violation Code
46-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1685 N HANCOCK RD UNIT 104 , MINNEOLA 34715

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4605263 WENDY'S
License Type: Food 8661 COMMONS WAY , ESTERO 33928

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3580003

Violation Code
47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting
purposes only. Observed wiring box for 3 compartment
sink rusting thru.

4607759
Food

License Number: ICE SSSSCREAMIN

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3580014

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting

purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1017 CAPE CORAL PKY E STE A, CAPE CORAL 33904

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4651544 BEAU'S TEX MEX

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1297847 Insp Type:
Violation Code Observation

45-01-4 No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting

purposes only.

4605719
Food

License Number: BURGER KING #15194

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3491195

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Kitchen exit/path blocked wi5 garbage bin.
Operator removed the garbage bin. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

Insp Type:

16371 CORPORATE COMMERCE WAY , FORT MYERS 33913

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

4738 COLONIAL BLVD , FORT MYERS 33966

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4651544 BEAU'S TEX MEX
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1297847

Violation Code Observation

47-03-4 Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting

purposes only. Outlet left of entrance to vehicle with
exposed wiring.

4650736
Food

License Number: ARIAS'S PUPUSAS

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1292113

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Observed propane tanks stored within

structure. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

16371 CORPORATE COMMERCE WAY , FORT MYERS 33913

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1501 ORTIZ AVE , FORT MYERS 33905

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Levy
License Number: 4800167 HARDEE'S
License Type: Food 1024 N YOUNG BLVD , CHIEFLAND 32626

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3483324

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher on wall at front counter
gauge in red.

License Number: 5203090 HARDEE'S OF DUNNELLON

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3502267

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Gauge on fire extinguisher on wall by office
in red zone.

License Number: 5811356 BORDER GRILL FRESH-MEX

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3491163

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.By back door by restrooms.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

5695 WEST VINELAND RD STE A,

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

11564 N WILLIAMS ST , DUNNELLON 34432

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

ORLANDO 32819

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5811703 CARIBBEAN SHACK LLC
License Type: Food 805 S KIRKMAN RD SUITE 106 , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3504327

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.One in back kitchen area

Violation Code
48-04-4

5816243 B1305

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 3422234

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes

only.BTU 400,000

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

4700 W SAND LAKE RD , ORLANDO 32819

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Food-Licensing Inspection

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Florida
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5811588 CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #821
License Type: Food 464 N ALAFAYA TRL STE 111, ORLANDO 32828

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 3488019

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Boxes all the way to the exit door .Operator
removed it . **Corrected On-Site**

5807114
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3484668

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Push cart blocking exit door. Operator
removed. **Corrected On-Site**

Insp Type:

HAVANNA'S #2 RESTAURANT
1325 W WASHINGTON ST STE-A1 , ORLANDO 32805

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 02/01/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5810149 BOMA FLAVORS OF AFRICA AT DAKL
License Type: Food 2901 OSCEOLA PKWY , BAY LAKE 01000
Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3571078 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
only.Expired 1/18/25. throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
License Number: 5815736 PESTANA ORLANDO SUITES LAKE BUENA VISTA
License Type: Food 11942 RAVALLO RESORT DR, ORLANDO 32836
Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 3484783 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be

certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.Observed no copy of boiler certificates, Person in
charge did not know concerning boilers.

kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations
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& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
P@ I Fire Observations Reporting

Orange

License Number: 5805044 KRES RESTAURANT

License Type: Food 17 W CHURCH ST , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3495302 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

48-04-4

License Number: 5804437

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/27/2025

Violation Code
48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.2 Gas cans stored in downstairs storage
area. Operator immediately removed **Corrected On-
Site**

MILLENIA CAFE & CATERING

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

4303 VINELAND ROAD #F18 , ORLANDO 32811

Inspection Number: 3494788 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.3 gas tanks in back storage area.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5815853 SCHWEINI'S DELICATESSEN
License Type: Food 108 S MAIN ST, WINTER GARDEN 34787

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3446342

Violation Code
48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.

5814679
Food

License Number: OSPHERE

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3484765

Violation Code
48-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib.
water capacity/1 Ib. gas capacity) located inside of the
building. For reporting purposes only.Operator immediately
removed - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-22:
**Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-
01-29: **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

407 E CENTRAL BLVD , ORLANDO 32801

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS
& Professional Regulation

Osceola

License Number: 5904844 HOKKAIDO CHINESE & JAPANESE

License Type: Food 5737 W IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY , KISSIMMEE 34746

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3579992 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
purposes only. Dry storage the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under

chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach
License Number: 6009055 FOUR SEASONS RESORT PALM BEACH BANQUET KITCHEN
License Type: Food 2800 S OCEAN BLVD , PALM BEACH 05540

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3490523
Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
48-01-5

6009436
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3490436
Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
48-01-5

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

FOUR SEASONS RESORT PALM BEACH EMPLOYEE CAFE
2800 S OCEAN BLVD , PALM BEACH 05540

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Food

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6218152 KOGI GRILL
License Type: Food 7500 49 ST N, PINELLAS PARK 33781

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3494594

Violation Code
45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguishers across restrooms yellow
gauge in recharge zone.

6217275
Food

License Number: WAREHOUSE DELI

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 3488453

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Operator is
cooking bacon on a small table top flat top griddle with no
hood system. Smoke is present in establishment. Discussed

with operator to discontinue use of flat top griddle.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

141 STEVENS AVE STE 8 , OLDSMAR 34677

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6218152 KOGI GRILL
License Type: Food 7500 49 ST N, PINELLAS PARK 33781

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3494594 Insp Type:
Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Stainless steel push cart with equipment
stored on it blocking pathway to back door exit. Manager
moved items to unblock area. **Corrected On-Site**

6216306
Food

License Number:
License Type:

TAQUITOS MEXICAN

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3491094 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. 15 Ib propane tanks in rear storage room,

relocated outside **Corrected On-Site**

6251427
Food

License Number:
License Type:

C&JBBQ
13255 118 ST N, LARGO 33778

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1291375 Insp Type:

Violation Code
45-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : No portable fire extinguisher
present by exit door . For reporting purposes only. -
From  follow-up inspection  2025-01-24:  **Time
Extended**

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

9617 BAY PINES BLVD , ST PETERSBURG 33708

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Putnam
License Number: 6400924 VELCHOFF'S CORNER
License Type: Food 105 N 2 ST STE D , PALATKA 32177

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3482626

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Inside the
prep area, table top fryer turned on with no hood system

present.

6400934 LA RAZA SNACKS LLC

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3440210

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.

Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Observed a

one burner and a pot of hot oil on table by 3 compartment

sink with no hood.Operator stated that she cooks chips in
oil.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

234 S SUMMIT ST , CRESCENT CITY 32112

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Food

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota
License Number: 6804971 GIUSEPPE'S RISTORANTE AND PIZZERIA
License Type: Food 103 TRIPLE DIAMOND BLVD UNIT 2, NORTH VENICE 34275

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3502054 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher near the wait station gauge in
red zone. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat
Violation**

License Number: 6805733 ART OVATION HOTEL

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3493661 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.5 propane tank stored in the hallway next to
the back exit.Manager placed the tanks outside.

**Corrected On-Site**

6550211
Food

License Number: AREPA LIFE

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1296420 Insp Type:

Violation Code
45-01-4

Observation

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting
purposes only.Observed no portable fire extinguisher on
truck.

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1255 N PALM AVE , SARASOTA 34236

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

121 YACHT CLUB DR, SAINT AUGUSTINE 32084

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Johns
License Number: 6550211 AREPA LIFE
License Type: Food 121 YACHT CLUB DR, SAINT AUGUSTINE 32084

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 1296420

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Observed
hood system in truck not on and not functioning per
person in charge. Person in charge is using fryers and flat

top grill that is producing grease laden vapors and smoke.

6501723
Food

License Number: BRONX HOUSE PIZZA

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3574407

Violation Code Observation

51-04-4 No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

880 SR A1A S #8 , PONTE VEDRA BEACH 32082

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or
suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first
obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the
child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth
certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued
by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying
the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the
child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor
shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it
may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided
by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie
License Number: 6603087 FUSION CUISINE RESTAURANT A INC
License Type: Food 1721 AVE D, FORT PIERCE 34950

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3495683

Violation Code
45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Table top
commercial fryer not rated for suppression system. Spoke
with fire department and must remove fryer and partial
board and use commercial fryer as intended for
suppression system.

6603087
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3495683

Violation Code Observation

49-01-4 Flammables stored/debris present in storage room. For
reporting purposes only. Generator stored in storage area,

cannot be stored in building.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Emergency order

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

FUSION CUISINE RESTAURANT A INC
1721 AVE D, FORT PIERCE 34950

Routine - Food Disposition:  Emergency order

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and
storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie
License Number: 6603087 FUSION CUISINE RESTAURANT A INC
License Type: Food 1721 AVE D, FORT PIERCE 34950

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3495683 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

49-01-4 - From initial inspection Flammables stored/debris
present in storage room. For reporting purposes only.
Generator stored in storage area, cannot be stored in
building. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-29: Power
washer stored inside **Time Extended**

7407046
Food

License Number: BRUNOS PIZZA

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3579848 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-full size
fryer and table top flat grill in back kitchen area. **Repeat

Violation**

7407616
Food

License Number:

License Type: 138 E SR 40, PIERSON 32180

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 3579398 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-table top

fryers -flat grill in use to cook burgers.

Emergency Order Callback
Time Extension

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and
storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting
purposes only.

1254 OCEAN SHORE BLVD , ORMOND BEACH 32176

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

KNUCKLE SANDWICH DELI AND CATERING PIERSON FL

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7401545 PIZZA HUT
License Type: Food 500 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 01/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3483716 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-04-4 Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-marked fire

exit next to restrooms, locked and unable to be opened.

7407497
Food

License Number: JACKIES JAMAICA POT

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/24/2025 Inspection Number: 3486407 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-table top

fryer in use.

7407539 BLAZE PIZZA #1302

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3470582 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit double door in disrepair. Per manager west
door of the double door is locked because it will fall off and
they have a new door coming next week to be installed.

For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

996 DERBYSHIRE RD , DAYTONA BEACH 32117

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1405 CORNERSTONE BLVD RETAIL D , DAYTONA BEACH 32117

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7407216 IHOP RESTAURANT #36-221
License Type: Food 155 BILL FRANCE BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 01/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3490460 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

49-01-4 Wood stored in water heater room. For reporting purposes
only.

License Number: 7407841 AVANU ON FLAGLER

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 3491102 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit
blocked. Back exit near stairs. High chair in front of door
inside; beer keg and cart laden with propane tanks
obstructing door on the outside. For reporting purposes
only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-31: Large
platform truck cart outside behind exterior outward
swinging door **Time Extended**

Violation Code
46-01-4

7407491
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3494761 Insp Type:

Observation

2 LP tanks stored in on bottom floor of stairway near
marked exit.For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
49-01-4

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and
storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting
purposes only.

392 FLAGLER AVE , NEW SMYRNA BEACH 32169

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

ROCK BOTTOM RESTAURANT & BREWERY
1864 VICTORY CIRCLE , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and
storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting
purposes only.
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